## TOWN OF FORT FAIRFIELD

## Application For Driveway/Entrance Permit Application Fee \$ 25.00 Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Application is hereby made to construct, change location, grade or use served by a driveway or entrance to property in accordance with Town of Fort Fairfield Ordinance 97-12A

Property Owner Information		
Owner's Name:		
Owner's Address		
Applicant/Agent's Name:		
Applicant/Agent's Address		
Owner's Telephone Number:	(work) _	(home)
Directions to property:		
Route No:	Roadway 1	name:
□ North □ So	outh $\square$ East	☐ West – side of roadway
Distance from nearest intersection: Distance from nearest driveway:		
Nearest utility pole No:		
Note: Proposed Location of Dr	iveway/Entrance shall be	stakes and flagged by applicant.
Dri	iveway/Entrance Info	ormation
If existing access, are you applying	ng for change of use	_ or modification of access
If changes of use, describe use an	d weather increase in traff	ic is expected:
If modification, describe change i	n location or grade etc.	•
Proposed Driveway/Entrance Pur	pose:	
☐ Single Family Residence	☐ Home Business	☐ Right of Way
☐ Commercial/Industrial	☐ Field Entrance	□ Dig Safe
If NOT single-family residence, s	pecify how land will be us	eed:

CONSTRUCT	ION INFORMATION	
Construction expected to begin on	and completed by	
Person/Company constructing entrance		
Name:	Phone:	
Application Fee: \$ 25.00 – non-refu	undable – Payable To: Town of Fort Fairfield Culvert Size/length:	
Site Site of utual Site Titals	Carvert Bizz, rengun.	
The Owner Hereby Agrees To:		
• 0		
<ol> <li>Provide. Erect and maintain all necessary safeguard traffic properly while the work</li> </ol>	barricades, lights, warning signs and other devices to is in progress.	
2. At NO time cause the roadway to be close		

- 3. When the driveway/entrance is located within a curb, curb and gutter, and/or sidewalk section, completely remove the existing curb and gutter, and/or sidewalk as may be required to create the driveway/entrance and restore drainage. All driveways/entrances abutting sidewalk sections shall meet the requirements set forth in the Americans with disabilities Act of 1990.
- 4. Obtain, deliver to site and install any culverts and/or drainage structures necessary for drainage; the size, type and length of such culverts or structures shall be specified in the permit pursuant to 23 M.R.S.A. # 705.
- 5. Complete construction of proposed driveway/entrance within twelve months of construction.
- 6. Comply with all applicable federal, state and municipal regulations and ordinances.
- 7. Not alter, without the express written consent of the Town of Fort Fairfield, any culverts or drainage swales within the Town's right-of-way.
- 8. Notify the Town of Fort Fairfield of a proposed change of use served by driveway/entrance when increase in traffic flow is expected to occur.

## FURTHER CONDITION OF THE PERMIT:

The Owner shall assume the defense of, and pay all damages, fines, and penalties for which he/she shall become liable, and shall indemnify and save harmless said Town of Fort Fairfield, its representatives,
agents and employees from liability, actions, against all suits, claims, damages for wrongful death, personal
injuries or property damage suffered by any person or association which results from the willful or
negligent action or inaction of the owner/applicant/agent and in proceedings of every kind arising out of the
construction and maintenance of said entrance(s)m including snow removal. Nothing herein shall, nor is
intended to, waiver and defense, immunity of liability which may be available to the Town of Fort
Fairfield, their officers, agents or employees under the Maine Tort Claims Act or any other privileges
and/or immunities provided by law.

airfield, their officers, agents or employees under the Maine Tort Claims Act or any other privileges nd/or immunities provided by law.		
Date Filed:	Signature of Owner/Applicant/Agent	